around the site of construction of medical college at Jind has been already 

completed.  

b) The total amount to be spent on the construction of Government Medical 

College at Jind is Rs. 663.86 crore as per the approved Detailed Project 

Report. 

A sum of Rs. 6,42,30,131.00 (Six Crore Forty Two Lakh Thirty 

Thousand One Hundred Thirty One only) has been released till date for 

this project.